
BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

The following Items are hereby revised/amended:

Section I. Invitation to Bid Section I. Invitation to Bid 

Activities: Deadline of Submission and Opening of Bids Activities: Deadline of Submission and Opening of Bids

Schedule: September 1, 2023 (10:00 AM) Schedule: September 1, 2023 (11:00 AM)

Section I. Invitation to Bid Section I. Invitation to Bid 

Particulars ABC (Php) Particulars ABC (Php)

Lot 3 Concrete Pole Php580,400.00 Lot 3 Concrete Pole Php529,400.00

Under Voucher 1, Lot 2 Under Voucher 1, Lot 2

Section VII. Technical Specification Section VII. Technical Specification

LENGTH MARKING LENGTH MARKING

Required Cutting Length Required Cutting Length

1,300 mtrs/reel 1,000 mtrs/reel
Under Voucher 1, Lot 3 Under Voucher 1, Lot 3

Section VIII. Bidding Forms Section VIII. Bidding Forms

2. Concrete Poles, 50', Class 1A, 2,400 kgs 2. Concrete Poles, 50', Class 1A, 2,400 kgs

 Two Section (Minimum Load Break)  One Section (Minimum Load Break)

Queries:

1. Do we need to provide Proof of VAT (January - June) payments? If yes, where will we place this docs?

Answer: Proof of VAT payments will be placed inside Folder 1 of Envelope 1.

FROM TO

Under Voucher 1, Lot 2 Under Voucher 1, Lot 2

30 Calendar Days upon issuance of NTP 60 Working Days upon issuance of NTP

Documents Comprising the Bid: Eligibility and Technical Components

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

 SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 001

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR POWER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR FEEDER 3 PRIMARY 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR PHASE 2 (LINE RECONDUCTORING – BCP 2021-2025-19) TO BE FUNDED BY BANELCO 

REINVESTMENT FUND FOR SUSTAINABLE CAPEX (RSFC)

 This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 001 dated August 29, 2023 is being issued to clarify, modify, or amend items in 

the Bidding Documents.



2. Does it mean that we must provide one original copy and one Copy 1 bid?

Answer: Yes, the bidder must provide one (1) copy of original documents marked as Original Copy

and one (1) photocopied documents marked as Copy 1.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 29th day of August 2023 in Bantayan, Cebu.

ENGR. DARWIN T. JAGDON

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 001 shall form part of the Bid Documents. Any provisions in the Bid Documents inconsistent 

herewith is hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.


